Consents Decisions and
Applications in Process

The following Resource Consent Decisions have been made since 1 February 2021.

Consent Number

AUT.007209.06.01 —
AUT.007209.08.01

AUT.010129.01.03

AUT.010129.02.02

AUT.029896.01.02

AUT.035241.02.01

AUT.043059.01.01

AUT.043206.01.01 -
AUT.043206.07.01

AUT.043296.01.01 -
AUT.043296.05.01

Consent Holder

Waipu Golf Club
Incorporated

Lee Family Trust

Doonan Family Trust
J C S Bayley

Seafort Holdings
Limited

Straka Property Trust

Northland Regional
Council

Consent Description

Works for reshaping fairways at the
Waipi Golf Club.

Discharge stormwater during works
for reshaping fairways at the Waipi
Golf Club.

Divert stormwater during works for
reshaping fairways at the Waipi Golf
Club.

Boat ramp in the coastal marine area
at Kerikeri Inlet Road, Kerikeri
(HIF/6).

Dinghy pull at Kerikeri Inlet Road,
Kerikeri (HIF/6).

Discharge domestic wastewater at
Wharf Road, Whangaruru.

Relocated of swing mooring 2926 in
the coastal marine area, Orokawa
Bay, Bay of Islands.

Swing mooring 4165 in the coastal
marine area in Waikare Inlet, Bay of
Islands - Ex Marine Farm Lease 160.
Diversion drains near a wetland at
State Highway 10, Kerikeri (NES FW).
Discharge water to water near a
wetland at State Highway 10, Kerikeri
(NES-FW).

Earthworks near a wetland at State
Highway 10, Kerikeri (NES FW).
Divert stormwater at State Highway
10, Kerikeri.

Discharge stormwater near a wetland
at State Highway 10, Kerikeri.

Divert and discharge stormwater
near a wetland at State Highway 10,
Kerikeri (NES FW).

Divert stormwater from an
impermeable surface at State
Highway 10, Kerikeri (NES FW).
Spillway at Moerewa.

Spillway construction at Moerewa.
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=  Stormwater discharge during spillway
construction at Moerewa.

=  Stormwater diversion during spillway
construction at Moerewa.

=  Vegetation clearance — spillway at

Moerewa.
AUT.043328.01.01 — | Far North District =  Culvert at Ngapipito Road, Rakautao
AUT.043328.10.01 | Council (NES-FW).

=  Disturb a stream bed for culvert
placement at Ngapipito Road,
Rakautao.

= Dam a stream for culvert placement
at Ngapipito Road, Rakautao.

= Divert water for culvert placement at
Ngapipito Road, Rakautao.

= Discharge water for culvert
placement at Ngapipito Road,
Rakautao.

= Take surface water for culvert
placement at Ngapipito Road,
Rakautao.

=  Earthworks for culvert replacement
at Ngapipito Road, Rakautao.

= Discharge stormwater during works
for a culvert at Ngapipito Road,
Rakautao.

= Divert stormwater during works for a
culvert at Ngapipito Road, Rakautao.

= Divert stormwater during works near
a wetland at Ngapipito Road,
Rakautao (NES-FW).

AUT.043336.01.01 R Kersel Domestic discharge to land at Ross
Road, Parua Bay.

AUT.043337.01.01 — | 443K Limited = Rural residential subdivision site

AUT.043337.03.01 development at Kerikeri Road,
Kerikeri.

= Divert stormwater from a residential
subdivision site development at
Kerikeri Road, Kerikeri.

=  Stormwater discharge from a
subdivision site development at
Kerikeri Road, Kerikeri.

AUT.043343.01.01 — | Waitoto =  Culvert at Aucks Road, Orongo Bay,

AUT.043343.11.01 Developments Limited Bay of Islands (NES-FW).

=  Culvert at Aucks Road, Orongo Bay,
Bay of Islands.

= Discharge contaminants to water at
Aucks Road, Orongo Bay, Bay of
Islands.




Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘

AUT.043351.01.01

AUT.043353.01.01 -
AUT.043353.02.01

AUT.043354.01.01

AUT.043355.01.01

AUT.043356.01.01

AUT.043361.01.01 -
AUT.043361.02.01

AUT.043362.01.01

AUT.043364.01.01 -
AUT.043364.03.01

AUT.043365.01.01 -
AUT.043365.05.01

Journey’s End Limited

S.H.A.G.S Family Trust

Taipuha Farms Trust
Pouto Topu A Trust
Pouto Topu A Trust

Kerikeri Falls
Investments Limited

Tovolea Farm Limited

Ngawha Generation
Limited

Northland Fish &
Game Council
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Vegetation clearance at Aucks Road,
Orongo Bay, Bay of Islands (NES-FW).
Earthworks at Aucks Road, Orongo
Bay, Bay of Islands.

Divert stormwater at Aucks Road,
Orongo Bay, Bay of Islands.
Stormwater discharge at Aucks Road,
Orongo Bay, Bay of Islands.
Earthworks at Aucks Road, Orongo
Bay, Bay of Islands (NES-FW).
Vegetation clearance at Aucks Road,
Orongo Bay, Bay of Islands (NES-FW).
Stormwater diversion at Aucks Road,
Orongo Bay, Bay of Islands (NES-FW).
Stormwater diversion at Aucks Road,
Orongo Bay, Bay of Islands (NES FW).
Works near a wetland at Babylon
Coast Road, Parore (NES-FW).

Onsite discharge of treated
wastewater from a commercial
building, Waipapa.

Onsite discharge of wastewater from
a commercial building, Waipapa.
Water take for dairy shed use at
Paparoa-Oakleigh Road, Paparoa.
Water take for a dairy shed at Opuna
Road, Pouto.

Water take for a dairy shed at
Oneroa Road, Pouto.

Discharge wastewater to land, Bay of
Island Golf Club, Kerikeri.

Discharge to air from wastewater
disposal system, Bay of Islands Golf
Club.

Water take for dairy shed 11009 at
Browns Road, Kaiwaka.

Earthworks for site development at
Ngawha Spring Road, Kaikohe.

Divert stormwater during site
development works at Ngawha
Springs Road, Kaikohe.

Discharge stormwater during site
development works at Ngawha
Springs Road, Kaikohe.

Dam structure at Manganui River,
Dargaville.

Dam an unnamed tributary of
Manganui River, Dargaville.




Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘

AUT.043366.01.01 -
AUT.043366.04.01

AUT.043367.01.01 -
AUT.043367.02.01

AUT.043374.01.01 -
AUT.043374.02.01

AUT.043395.01.01 -
AUT.043395.03.01

AUT.043398.01.01 -
AUT.043398.03.01

AUT.043404.01.01 -
AUT.043404.02.01

Marine Park Limited &
Port Road Limited T/A
Port Nikau Joint
Venture

Ngai Tupoto Ki
Motukaraka Trust

Matauri Trustee

Limited

Te Toka Tu Limited

Whangarei District
Council - Parks

M J Wyborn
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Earthworks for dam construction at
Manganui River, Dargaville.
Discharge stormwater for works
adjacent to Manganui River,
Dargaville.

Divert stormwater for works adjacent
to Manganui River, Dargaville.
Earthworks to install pre-fabricated
vertical drains at Port Whangarei.
Divert stormwater during the
installation of pre-fabricated vertical
drains at Port Whangarei.

Discharge stormwater during the
installation of pre-fabricated vertical
drains at Port Whangarei.

Divert stormwater within 100 metres
of a natural wetland (NES-FW) at Port
Whangarei.

Communal onsite disposal at
Creamery Road and West Coast
Road, Waikiwi.

Wastewater odour at Creamery Road
and West Coast Road, Waikiwi.
Domestic wastewater disposal at
Wainui Road, Matauri Bay.

Discharge to air at Wainui Road,
Matauri Bay.

Earthworks for subdivision
development at Redcliffs Road,
Kerikeri.

Divert stormwater for subdivision
development works at Redcliffs Road,
Kerikeri.

Discharge stormwater for subdivision
development works at Redcliffs Road,
Kerikeri.

Works for shared path at Bush Haven
Drive Reserve, Whangarei.

Works for shared path at Bush Haven
Drive Reserve, Whangarei.

Works for shared path at Bush Haven
Drive Reserve, Whangarei.

Capital dredging in the coastal
marine area at Te Huruhi Bay, Bay of
Islands.

Maintenance dredging in the coastal
marine area at Te Huruhi Bay, Bay of
Islands.




Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘

AUT.043413.01.01

AUT.043414.01.01

AUT.043415.01.01 -
AUT.043415.02.01

AUT.043416.01.01

AUT.043420.01.01

AUT.043425.01.01

AUT.043428.01.01

AUT.043429.01.01 -
AUT.043429.03.01

AUT.043449.01.01

AUT.043456.01.01

AUT.043465.01.01

AUT.043481.01.01 -
AUT.043481.02.01

AUT.043482.01.01 -
AUT.043482.02.01

AUT.043483.01.01 -
AUT.043483.02.01

Elbury Holdings
Limited

L A Christie & D B Fea
Barry Jones Family

Trust & Christine
Jones Family Trust

L & P Trust
Sandstone Orchards
GP Limited

Fonterra Limited

T J Hunt

Rosemorn Industries
Limited

Seafort Holdings
Limited

J Kukulcan
R K & W C M Rakete

Straka Property Trust

Straka Property Trust

Straka Property Trust
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Bore construction for irrigation
purposes at Kaimaumau Road,
Waiharara.

Bore construction for domestic use at
Trig Road, Houhora.

Divert stormwater near a wetland for
earthworks at James Road,
Whangarei (NES-FW).

Ongoing diversion of stormwater
near a wetland at James Road,
Whangarei (NES-FW).

Bore construction for domestic use at
Motutangi Road, Aupouri.

Bore construction for irrigation
purposes at Srhoj Road, Waiharara.
Bore construction of 19 bores at
Kauri, Hikurangi and Jordan Valley.
Bore construction for domestic use at
Mahanga Road, Pataua South.

Site development earthworks at
Cottle Hill Drive, Kerikeri.

Divert stormwater during site
development works at Cottle Hill
Drive, Kerikeri.

Discharge stormwater during site
development works at Cottle Hill
Drive, Kerikeri.

Discharge oyster wash water to the
coastal marine area in Waikare Inlet,
Bay of Islands.

Bore construction for domestic use at
Dawson Access Road, Kaitaia.

Bore construction for domestic and
stock use at Te Iringa Road, Kaikohe.
Divert and discharge stormwater
near a wetland at State Highway 10,
Kerikeri (NES-FW).

Divert stormwater from an
impermeable surface at State
Highway 10, Kerikeri (NES-FW).
Divert and discharge stormwater
near a wetland at State Highway 10,
Kerikeri (NES-FW).

Divert stormwater from an
impermeable surface at State
Highway 10, Kerikeri (NES-FW).
Divert and discharge stormwater
near a wetland at State Highway 10,
Kerikeri (NES-FW).
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AUT.043484.01.01 -
AUT.043484.02.01

Straka Property Trust
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Divert stormwater from an
impermeable surface at State
Highway 10, Kerikeri (NES-FW).
Divert and discharge stormwater
near a wetland at State Highway 10,
Kerikeri (NES-FW).

Divert stormwater from an
impermeable surface at State
Highway 10, Kerikeri (NES-FW).




