Consents Decisions and Applications in Process

The following Resource Consent Decisions have been made since 1 February 2021.

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
AUT.007209.06.01 – AUT.007209.08.01	Waipu Golf Club Incorporated	 Works for reshaping fairways at the Waipū Golf Club. Discharge stormwater during works for reshaping fairways at the Waipū Golf Club. Divert stormwater during works for reshaping fairways at the Waipū Golf Club.
AUT.010129.01.03 AUT.010129.02.02	Lee Family Trust	 Boat ramp in the coastal marine area at Kerikeri Inlet Road, Kerikeri (HIF/6). Dinghy pull at Kerikeri Inlet Road, Kerikeri (HIF/6).
AUT.029896.01.02	Doonan Family Trust	Discharge domestic wastewater at Wharf Road, Whangaruru.
AUT.035241.02.01	J C S Bayley	Relocated of swing mooring 2926 in the coastal marine area, Orokawa Bay, Bay of Islands.
AUT.043059.01.01	Seafort Holdings Limited	Swing mooring 4165 in the coastal marine area in Waikare Inlet, Bay of Islands - Ex Marine Farm Lease 160.
AUT.043206.01.01 – AUT.043206.07.01	Straka Property Trust	 Diversion drains near a wetland at State Highway 10, Kerikeri (NES FW). Discharge water to water near a wetland at State Highway 10, Kerikeri (NES-FW). Earthworks near a wetland at State Highway 10, Kerikeri (NES FW). Divert stormwater at State Highway 10, Kerikeri. Discharge stormwater near a wetland at State Highway 10, Kerikeri. Divert and discharge stormwater near a wetland at State Highway 10, Kerikeri (NES FW). Divert stormwater from an impermeable surface at State Highway 10, Kerikeri (NES FW).
AUT.043296.01.01 – AUT.043296.05.01	Northland Regional Council	Spillway at Moerewa.Spillway construction at Moerewa.

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
		 Stormwater discharge during spillway construction at Moerewa. Stormwater diversion during spillway construction at Moerewa. Vegetation clearance – spillway at Moerewa.
AUT.043328.01.01 – AUT.043328.10.01	Far North District Council	 Culvert at Ngapipito Road, Rakautao (NES-FW). Disturb a stream bed for culvert placement at Ngapipito Road, Rakautao. Dam a stream for culvert placement at Ngapipito Road, Rakautao. Divert water for culvert placement at Ngapipito Road, Rakautao. Discharge water for culvert placement at Ngapipito Road, Rakautao. Take surface water for culvert placement at Ngapipito Road, Rakautao. Earthworks for culvert replacement at Ngapipito Road, Rakautao. Discharge stormwater during works for a culvert at Ngapipito Road, Rakautao. Divert stormwater during works for a culvert at Ngapipito Road, Rakautao. Divert stormwater during works near a wetland at Ngapipito Road, Rakautao (NES-FW).
AUT.043336.01.01	R Kersel	Domestic discharge to land at Ross Road, Pārua Bay.
AUT.043337.01.01 – AUT.043337.03.01	443K Limited	 Rural residential subdivision site development at Kerikeri Road, Kerikeri. Divert stormwater from a residential subdivision site development at Kerikeri Road, Kerikeri. Stormwater discharge from a subdivision site development at Kerikeri Road, Kerikeri.
AUT.043343.01.01 – AUT.043343.11.01	Waitoto Developments Limited	 Culvert at Aucks Road, Orongo Bay, Bay of Islands (NES-FW). Culvert at Aucks Road, Orongo Bay, Bay of Islands. Discharge contaminants to water at Aucks Road, Orongo Bay, Bay of Islands.

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
		 Vegetation clearance at Aucks Road, Orongo Bay, Bay of Islands (NES-FW). Earthworks at Aucks Road, Orongo Bay, Bay of Islands. Divert stormwater at Aucks Road, Orongo Bay, Bay of Islands. Stormwater discharge at Aucks Road, Orongo Bay, Bay of Islands. Earthworks at Aucks Road, Orongo Bay, Bay of Islands (NES-FW). Vegetation clearance at Aucks Road, Orongo Bay, Bay of Islands (NES-FW). Stormwater diversion at Aucks Road, Orongo Bay, Bay of Islands (NES-FW). Stormwater diversion at Aucks Road, Orongo Bay, Bay of Islands (NES-FW). Stormwater diversion at Aucks Road, Orongo Bay, Bay of Islands (NES-FW).
AUT.043351.01.01	Journey's End Limited	Orongo Bay, Bay of Islands (NES FW). Works near a wetland at Babylon Coast Road, Parore (NES-FW).
AUT.043353.01.01 – AUT.043353.02.01	S.H.A.G.S Family Trust	 Onsite discharge of treated wastewater from a commercial building, Waipapa. Onsite discharge of wastewater from a commercial building, Waipapa.
AUT.043354.01.01	Taipuha Farms Trust	Water take for dairy shed use at Paparoa-Oakleigh Road, Paparoa.
AUT.043355.01.01	Pouto Topu A Trust	Water take for a dairy shed at Opuna Road, Poutō.
AUT.043356.01.01	Pouto Topu A Trust	Water take for a dairy shed at Oneroa Road, Poutō.
AUT.043361.01.01 – AUT.043361.02.01	Kerikeri Falls Investments Limited	 Discharge wastewater to land, Bay of Island Golf Club, Kerikeri. Discharge to air from wastewater disposal system, Bay of Islands Golf Club.
AUT.043362.01.01	Tovolea Farm Limited	Water take for dairy shed 11009 at Browns Road, Kaiwaka.
AUT.043364.01.01 – AUT.043364.03.01	Ngawha Generation Limited	 Earthworks for site development at Ngawha Spring Road, Kaikohe. Divert stormwater during site development works at Ngawha Springs Road, Kaikohe. Discharge stormwater during site development works at Ngawha Springs Road, Kaikohe.
AUT.043365.01.01 – AUT.043365.05.01	Northland Fish & Game Council	 Dam structure at Manganui River, Dargaville. Dam an unnamed tributary of Manganui River, Dargaville.

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
		 Earthworks for dam construction at Manganui River, Dargaville. Discharge stormwater for works adjacent to Manganui River, Dargaville. Divert stormwater for works adjacent to Manganui River, Dargaville.
AUT.043366.01.01 – AUT.043366.04.01	Marine Park Limited & Port Road Limited T/A Port Nikau Joint Venture	 Earthworks to install pre-fabricated vertical drains at Port Whangārei. Divert stormwater during the installation of pre-fabricated vertical drains at Port Whangārei. Discharge stormwater during the installation of pre-fabricated vertical drains at Port Whangārei. Divert stormwater within 100 metres of a natural wetland (NES-FW) at Port Whangārei.
AUT.043367.01.01 – AUT.043367.02.01	Ngāi Tūpoto Ki Motukaraka Trust	 Communal onsite disposal at Creamery Road and West Coast Road, Waikiwi. Wastewater odour at Creamery Road and West Coast Road, Waikiwi.
AUT.043374.01.01 – AUT.043374.02.01	Matauri Trustee Limited	 Domestic wastewater disposal at Wainui Road, Matauri Bay. Discharge to air at Wainui Road, Matauri Bay.
AUT.043395.01.01 – AUT.043395.03.01	Te Toka Tū Limited	 Earthworks for subdivision development at Redcliffs Road, Kerikeri. Divert stormwater for subdivision development works at Redcliffs Road, Kerikeri. Discharge stormwater for subdivision development works at Redcliffs Road, Kerikeri.
AUT.043398.01.01 – AUT.043398.03.01	Whangarei District Council - Parks	 Works for shared path at Bush Haven Drive Reserve, Whangārei. Works for shared path at Bush Haven Drive Reserve, Whangārei. Works for shared path at Bush Haven Drive Reserve, Whangārei.
AUT.043404.01.01 – AUT.043404.02.01	M J Wyborn	 Capital dredging in the coastal marine area at Te Huruhi Bay, Bay of Islands. Maintenance dredging in the coastal marine area at Te Huruhi Bay, Bay of Islands.

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
AUT.043413.01.01 AUT.043414.01.01	Elbury Holdings Limited L A Christie & D B Fea	Bore construction for irrigation purposes at Kaimaumau Road, Waiharara. Bore construction for domestic use at
		Trig Road, Houhora.
AUT.043415.01.01 – AUT.043415.02.01	Barry Jones Family Trust & Christine Jones Family Trust	 Divert stormwater near a wetland for earthworks at James Road, Whangārei (NES-FW). Ongoing diversion of stormwater near a wetland at James Road, Whangārei (NES-FW).
AUT.043416.01.01	L & P Trust	Bore construction for domestic use at Motutangi Road, Aupōuri.
AUT.043420.01.01	Sandstone Orchards GP Limited	Bore construction for irrigation purposes at Srhoj Road, Waiharara.
AUT.043425.01.01	Fonterra Limited	Bore construction of 19 bores at Kauri, Hikurangi and Jordan Valley.
AUT.043428.01.01	T J Hunt	Bore construction for domestic use at Māhanga Road, Pātaua South.
AUT.043429.01.01 – AUT.043429.03.01	Rosemorn Industries Limited	 Site development earthworks at Cottle Hill Drive, Kerikeri. Divert stormwater during site development works at Cottle Hill Drive, Kerikeri. Discharge stormwater during site development works at Cottle Hill Drive, Kerikeri.
AUT.043449.01.01	Seafort Holdings Limited	Discharge oyster wash water to the coastal marine area in Waikare Inlet, Bay of Islands.
AUT.043456.01.01	J Kukulcan	Bore construction for domestic use at Dawson Access Road, Kaitāia.
AUT.043465.01.01	R K & W C M Rakete	Bore construction for domestic and stock use at Te Iringa Road, Kaikohe.
AUT.043481.01.01 – AUT.043481.02.01	Straka Property Trust	 Divert and discharge stormwater near a wetland at State Highway 10, Kerikeri (NES-FW). Divert stormwater from an impermeable surface at State Highway 10, Kerikeri (NES-FW).
AUT.043482.01.01 – AUT.043482.02.01	Straka Property Trust	 Divert and discharge stormwater near a wetland at State Highway 10, Kerikeri (NES-FW). Divert stormwater from an impermeable surface at State Highway 10, Kerikeri (NES-FW).
AUT.043483.01.01 – AUT.043483.02.01	Straka Property Trust	 Divert and discharge stormwater near a wetland at State Highway 10, Kerikeri (NES-FW).

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
		 Divert stormwater from an impermeable surface at State Highway 10, Kerikeri (NES-FW).
AUT.043484.01.01 – AUT.043484.02.01	Straka Property Trust	 Divert and discharge stormwater near a wetland at State Highway 10, Kerikeri (NES-FW). Divert stormwater from an impermeable surface at State Highway 10, Kerikeri (NES-FW).